PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			C 01/26/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.2	 	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	120/2024
					WASHINGTON STREET		
CLOVER F	REST HOME				DLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EO	000			
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	F 0	000			
	Complaint #: NJ0016	33064					
	Survey Date: 1/26/24						
	Census: 33						
	Sample: 12 + 3 close	d records					
F 641 SS=D	-	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ad for this survey.	F 6	341			3/26/24
	resident's status.	of Assessments. t accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observation review it was determined accurately code the Massessment tool used management of care, guidelines for 1 of 15	in accordance with Federal residents, Resident #8			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. A MDS modification was completed and submitted with the correct information for resident #8	d	
ADODATON	following:	was evidenced by the			This deficient practice had the potential affect all residents. All other residents MDSs were reviewed		(X6) DATE

02/15/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING _				26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			28	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WASHINGTON STREET DLUMBIA, NJ 07832	<u>, </u>	20/2027	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Resident #8 sitting is residents in the day. The resident was resident was resident was resident was resident was resident was resident. On 1/24/24 at 9:40 and electronic and paper #8. An Admission Recompanie in the sident had diagnoral limited to, NJ Execompanie in the sident was considered as a side in the sident was coded as has a side in the side in the sident was coded as has a side in the side in	AM, the surveyor observed in a wheelchair with other room for recreational activity. Sting in the wheelchair with There was NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 AM, the surveyor reviewed the resident record for Resident r	F	541	to ensure section H0100 was complete accurately. They were all coded correctly. US FOIA (b)(6) was re-inserviced to ensure accuracy when completing and submitting resident MDSs. The DON and/or MDS Coordinator will conduct monthly audits to ensure section H0100 is completed accurately. These audits will continue until 100% compliant has been achieved for 3 consecutive months. The findings of these audits will be reported to the DON monthly and, at a minimum, to be reviewed at the quarter QAPI committee meeting to ensure that the solutions are sustained.	on nce		
	a US FOIA (b)(6) #8 about the resider	who cared for Resident						

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3)	COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING _			C 01/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832	· · · · · ·	01/20/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	record and explained NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 in NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 since that time on 1/24/24 at 12:56 for the US FOIA (b) (6) concerns. The previously had a not expression of the MDS coordinator on-site at the facility. On 1/24/24 at 1:21 Proposition on 1/24/24 at 1:21 Proposition of the MDS coordinator on 1/24/24 at 1:21 Proposition of the MDS coordinator on 1/24/24 at 1:21 Proposition of the MDS coordinator would be modified. On 1/24/24 at 2:30 Proposition of the MDS coordinator would be modified.	from your wed Resident #8's medical the resident last had a which was removed stated the resident did not were or or other or oth	F 6	41		
F 658 SS=D		eet Professional Standards (i)	F 6	58		3/26/24
	§483.21(b)(3) Compr	ehensive Care Plans				

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIO, ILL G	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				O.11.D . 1 C	2. 0000 000 1
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			С
		315429	B. WING				26/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER F	REST HOME			28	B WASHINGTON STREET		
OLOVERT	CEOT HOME			С	OLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658		d or arranged by the facility,	F	658			
	must- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			1) All residents have the potential to be	e	
Based on observation, interview, and review of medical records, it was determined that the facility failed to follow professional standards of practice by a.) not acquiring physician's order (PO) for the administration of administering the medication as ordered by the				affected by this deficient practice. The Physician order for Resident #19 wimmediately recorded in the EMR.	/as		
	Physician and c.) by policy for NJ Exec medication deficient practice was	not following the facility's Order 26.4b1 administration. This			This deficient practice had the potential affect all residents. All other residents that were receiving oxygen were checked to ensure there va PO for the oxygen that was being administered. All other residents had the	was	
	and Resident #127 a	s evidenced by the following:			correct PO in their EMR.		
	45, Chapter 11. Nursi Practice Act for the S	tate of New Jersey states: ing as a licensed practical			All RN's and LPN's were re-inserviced to ensure there are PO for all areas of car that are being provided including oxyge orders.	re ·	
	responsibilities within finding; reinforcing th program through hea counseling and provis	the framework of case e patient and family teaching lth teaching, health sion of supportive and			The DON and/designee will conduct monthly audits to ensure there are PO all residents receiving oxygen. These audits will continue until 100% compliants and the properties of the 2 compliants.		
	authorized physician	censed or otherwise legally or dentist."			has been achieved for 3 consecutive months. The findings of these audits will be reported to the DON monthly and, at a		
	Resident #19 lying or room. The surveyor dated and the	5 AM, the surveyor observed the bed in the resident's inspected the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Which			minimum, to be reviewed at the quarter QAPI committee meeting to ensure tha the solutions are sustained.	t	
	was NJ Exec Orde On 1/23/24 at 8:40 A	M, the surveyor observed			 2) All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. The Physician order(PO) for Resident # 		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С		
		315429	B. WING _		01	/26/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
01 0\/ED 1	DESTUSIE			28 WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER	REST HOME			COLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITION DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pa	age 4	F 6	658			
	T	ke, lying on bed. The surveyor		was corrected to accurately re	flect the		
		xec Order 26.4b1 which was set		NJ Ex Order 26.4b1	being		
		was delivered continuously		given.	J		
				This deficient practice had the	potential to		
		wed Resident #19's hybrid		affect all residents.			
		he admission record (AR) dent #19 was admitted to the		All other residents that were re	•		
		I diagnoses which included but		OTC vitamins were checked to PO matched the vitamins bein			
		NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
				All RN's and LPN's were re-ins			
				ensure that the PO for all OTC			
	A ravious of the Ade	mission Minimum Data Sat		accurately reflect what is being the residents.	g given to		
		mission Minimum Data Set ssment tool used to facilitate		the residents.			
	the management of			The DON and/designee will co	nduct		
		esident had a Brief Interview		monthly audits to ensure there			
		BIMS) score of We out of 15		accurate PO orders for all resi			
		resident was ^{NJ Exec Order 26.4b1}		receiving OTC vitamins. These continue until 100% compliance			
	On 1/24/24 at 10:5	0 AM, the surveyor interviewed		achieved for 3 consecutive mo			
		ical Nurse #1 (LPN #1)		The findings of these audits wi	ill be		
		ent #19 who stated that for any		reported to the DON monthly a			
	resident who was	on NJ Exec Order 28 it must be		minimum, to be reviewed at th	e quarterly		
		electronic treatment		QAPI committee meeting to er			
		ord. The surveyor interviewed		the solutions are sustained.			
	the facility's US FC						
		Physician's Order (PO) for		3) All residents receiving IV me			
	Resident #19's cor	ntinuous use of		have the potential to be affected deficient practice.	ed by this		
	A review of the fac	ility's Policy and Procedure		An RN immediately assessed			
		ninistration" reflected under		#127 to ensure that he and his	NJ Ex Order 26.4b1		
	• •	rify that there is a physician's		were OK.			
		edure. Review the physician's		This deficient of the total			
	orders or facility pr	otocol for oxygen		This deficient practice had the			
	administration."			affect all residents with PICC li			
	On 1/24/24 at 2:50	DM the curveyor met with the		All other residents with PICC li			
	facility's US FOIA	PM, the surveyor met with the (b)(6)		checked along with their PICC that they were OK.	mies to see		

OLIVILIV	O T OIT MEDIO TITE &	WEDIO/ WE CEITTIOLO				OIVID I	0.0000 0001
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	' '	E SURVEY IPLETED
							С
		315429	B. WING			0	1/26/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER	REST HOME				8 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	and US FOIA (b)(6) was no PO for Reside NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. 2. On 1/23/24 at 8:40 LPN #2 administer m The surveyor observe tablets from a bottle I medical records. The #5 was admitted to the diagnoses which inclusive medical records and the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ele Administration Records time a day for of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 resident had a cut the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ele Administration Records time a day for of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 resident had a cut the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ele Administration Records time a day for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 resident #10.05 / LPN #2 who acknowless administered did for Resident #5. No fin provided. 3. On 1/22/24 at 11:5 Resident #127 lying or room. The surveyor reviewed.	acknowledged that there ent #19 who was on AM, the surveyor observed edication to Resident #5. ed LPN #2 dispensed 2 abeled, 'NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ed Resident #5's hybrid AR reflected that Resident he facility with medical uded but was not limited to 5.4b1. current PO which reflected in actronic Medication d for "NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 give 2 tablet by mouth one order 26.4b1" with an order date ed LPN #2 dispensed 2 with a label indicating,	F	658	The facility reviewed and updated the policy and procedure for PICC lines to ensure they were in accordance with a Federal and State guidelines. All RN's and LPN's were re-inserviced with the updated policy and procedure ensure that PICC line care will be administered in accordance to Federa and State guidelines. All RN's and LPN's caring for PICC line will be observed to ensure they have the skills required to care for PICC lines. The DON and/designee will conduct monthly audits to ensure only trained swill be caring for the PICC lines. These audits will continue until 100% compliants been achieved for 3 consecutive months. The findings of these audits will be reported to the DON monthly and, at a minimum, to be reviewed at the quarted QAPI committee meeting to ensure that the solutions are sustained.	to es e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313429	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		1/26/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of the A/N to facilitate the ma verse order of reflected to score of vas verse order 26. A review of the province of the documented of the province of the province of the documented of the province of the documented of the province of the provi	d to the facility with medical included but were not limited to 26.4b1 MDS, an assessment tool used magement of care, dated that the resident had BIMS 15 indicating that the resident distribution of the facility of the facility of the facility with medical to the facility with medical medical medical medical to the facility with medical medi	Fe	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						,	С
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			28	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WASHINGTON STREET OLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	spike and hang the m will not connect it to F The surveyor interview confirmed that the LP medication through certified. On 1/24/24 at 2:50 PM facility's US FOIA (b)(6) as should not have been certified LPN. NJAC 8:39- 29.2 (d)	wed the facility's who Ns who administered the were not who were not with the bold of the surveyor met with the administered by a non with the surveyor administered by a non with the surveyor met with the bold of the surveyor met with the surveyor met with the bold of the surveyor met with the surveyor met with the bold of the surveyor met with the surveyor met with the surveyor met with the surveyor met with the survey or met with the surveyor met with the		658			
F 727 SS=D	must use the services least 8 consecutive he §483.35(b)(2) Except paragraph (e) or (f) of must designate a regidirector of nursing on §483.35(b)(3) The dir as a charge nurse on average daily occupa This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ #: 1636	d nurse when waived under this section, the facility of a registered nurse for at burs a day, 7 days a week. when waived under this section, the facility stered nurse to serve as the a full time basis. ector of nursing may serve by when the facility has an ancy of 60 or fewer residents. is not met as evidenced	F	727	All residents have the potential to be affected by the RN Nursing staffing requirements.		3/26/24

CLIVILIV	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	7. 0930 - 0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						(C
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVED	DEST HOME			28	WASHINGTON STREET		
CLOVER	REST HOME			C	OLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORTOR	ESC IDENTIFY TING INFORMATION)	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	NIL.	
F 727	Continued From page	e 8	F 7	27			
		determined that the facility			US FOIA (b)(6) was re-in serviced	lon	
		a required Registered Nurse			the RN staffing requirements on 2/1/24		
		the facility 7 days a week for			Facility RN starting hourly rates were		
		e hours a day for 4 of 14			increased to attract hiring of RN's.		
	days reviewed.	,			Additional pay/gift cards will be offered	on	
					an as needed basis to provide required	i	
	This deficient practice	e was evidenced by the			RN staffing.		
	following:				Facility administrator reviewed with the		
					DIRECTOR OF NURSING the facilities	5	
	Per the Interpretive G				hiring and staff retention program.		
		sible for ensuring they have			Facility increased the number of RN's	on	
		ices at least 8 consecutive			staff and a number of LPN's currently	J_	
		week. However, per Facility nents at F838, §483.70(e),			employed at Clover are working toward their RN.	ıs	
	-	d to identify when they may			Facility intends to continue to employ		
		of an RN for more than 8			them when they achieve RN status.		
		the acuity level of the			The administrator and or design	ee	
	resident population. I				will perform monthly audits to review t		
		e required for more than 8			previous months compliance. Findings		
		es may choose to have			identifying staffing concerns will be		
		(e.g. 8 hour- or 12-hour			addressed upon completion of the aud	its.	
	*	ed nursing staff. Regardless			These audits will continue until at least		
		facility is responsible for			95% compliance is achieved for 3		
	_	worked by the RN are			consecutive months.		
	consecutive within ea	ach 24-nour period.			The administrator and or the managem	ont	
	Review of the Nurse	Staffing Report completed			The administrator and or the managem designee will report the findings of the	i c iil	
		week of 3/12/23 to 3/25/23			staffing audits and corrective actions to	,	
		ad no RN coverage on any			the quarterly QAPI committee.	,	
		days: 3/12/23, 3/18/23, and			the quarterly & it i committee.		
	3/19/23.						
		Staffing Report completed					
		week of 1/14/24 to 1/20/24					
	-	ad no RN coverage on any					
	shift for 1/15/24.						
	On 1/24/24 -t 2:45 D	M during an inter-december					
		M, during an interview with					
	the surveyors, the US						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(c
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			28	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WASHINGTON STREET DLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	daily for 8 consecutive that she was previous	e 9 uld be a RN in the facility e hours. The stated by the only RN employed by information was provided.	F:	727			
F 812 SS=D	Food Procurement,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary		F 8	312			3/26/24
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.					
	§483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, state or local authorities. (i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility gardens, subject to compliance with applicable safe growing and food-handling practices. (iii) This provision does not preclude residents from consuming foods not procured by the facility. §483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare, distribute and serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of facility policies, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain proper kitchen sanitation practices to prevent food borne illness. This deficient practice was observed and				All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. The microwave was cleaned immediate the 2 air conditioning units had the air outlet grills cleaned immediately.		
	evidenced by the follo	owing:			This deficient practice had the potential affect all residents.	l to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			C 01/26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		0 1720/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	On 1/22/24 at 9:10 A presence of the US observed the followin 1. In the food preparation observed the microwyellowish debris thro 2. Next to the refrige observed an Air Conheavy buildup of a broom the air outlet grill on	M, the surveyor in the FOIA (b)(6) ng during the kitchen tour: ration area, the surveyor rave with a white and ughout the microwave. erator/freezer the surveyor dition (AC #1) unit with a rown colored dust-like debris of the AC. cartment sink, the surveyor a heavy buildup of a brown ris on the air outlet grill of the hat the debris in the the weekend staff, unable to d cleaned the microwave. at the microwave should be neal and/or when visibly t the maintenance nsible for maintaining and s. AM, the surveyor interviewed	F 81	All other small appliances in the were checked to see that they The US FOIA (b)(6) and kitchen staff & howere re-inserviced to ensure the cleanliness of all appliances is and who is responsible to cleatitem/area. a daily check list was posted in area to ensure that the appliance were found to be not clean area. The DOM/designee will conduct audits to ensure that the micropact AC air outlet grills are clean. The will continue until 90% compliates a chieved for 3 consecution. The findings of these audits with reported to the administrator mathan a minimum, to be reviewed quarterly QAPI committee meansure that the solutions are seen as a consecution of the solutions are seen as a chieve of the solutions.	usekeeping nat properly maintained n each the kitchen nees that e clean. ct daily wave and hese audits ance has we months. ill be nonthly and, at the eting to		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING		C 01/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832	01/20/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 812	Home Sanitation of S or revised date noted states, "Small equipm sanitized as needed t and prevent foodborn procedure section of contact surfaces will I sanitizing solution	mall Equipment", no created Under the policy section it thent will be cleaned and or maintain good sanitation to eillness." Under the sthe policy it states, "Nonfood the cleaned & wiped with a dicrowave will be cleaned as of once daily. Inside and d & wiped with a sanitizing M, the survey team met with the survey team met with the saned and sanitized when	F 812		
F 912 SS=F	S483.90(e)(1)(ii) Mea per resident in multiple least 100 square feet This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 01/25/2024 and 01/25 that the facility failed feet per Resident bed 100-square feet in a sevidenced by the follows.	sure at least 80 square feet e resident bedrooms, and at in single resident rooms; is not met as evidenced ns and interview on 6/2024, it was determined to provide at least 80-square in multi-bedded rooms or single bedded room as	F 912	Building was built approx. 1920's as a story boarding home for the Aged. In la 1970's NJDOH converted building into SNF allowing Residents to live only on main floor. All 33 Residents only live on main floor with existing rooms as built. Both the NJDOH team leader and physical plant surveyor noted that they	ate

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDII	NG		
		315429	B. WING		C	
NAME OF D	20VIDED OD CUIDDUED	313423	1 5: 11:10 -	CTDEET ADDRESS CITY STATE 715	01/26/2024	\dashv
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE	
CLOVER I	REST HOME			28 WASHINGTON STREET		
				COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO O THE APPROPRIATE DATE	N
F 912	Continued From pa	ige 12	F 9	912		
	the US FOIA (b)	-		found rooms in good con-	dition homelike	
		copy of the facility lay-out		free of clutter and accom		
		various rooms and smoke		needs of all Residents. T		
	compartments in th			proper lighting, clear mea		
		o raomty.		easy access to bathroom		
	A review of the faci	lity provided lay-out identified		Residents and families su		
		e-story (3) building with a		they are extremely satisfi	-	
		are eighteen (18) Resident		with their rooms, care and		
		d common areas on the first		They feel comfortable in		
	floor.			its size. Easy mobility, su		
				space and ability to freely	ambulate was	
	Starting on 01/25/2	024 at approximately 10:40		noted including		
		e of the facility's ^{us fola (b)} , the		Nurse call system, fire sa	fety and	
		measured and recorded the		emergency egress syster	ns were all in	
	following Resident	rooms:		compliance.		
	A-Wing Reside	ent rooms:				
	_	ured 61 square feet per				
	resident bed	1		Residents currently resid	ing in the	
	A-2 measi	ured 91.54 square feet per		effected rooms do not wa	-	
	single bedded roon			therefor we are requestin	g a variance to	
	A-3 measi	ured 63.5 square feet per		allow the residents to ren	nain in their	
	resident bed			rooms.		
	A-4 meası	ured 47.5 square feet per		should any of the residen	ts be discharged	
	resident bed			from the facility the room		
				refilled until it meets the s	size	
	B-Wing Reside			requirements,		
	B-1 measi	ured 75.7 square feet per				
	resident bed			24 residents have the pot		
		ured 74.57 square feet per		affected by the room size		
	resident bed			Facility is a second of		
		ured 73.2 square feet per		Facility has interviewed a		
	resident bed	urad 72.7 aguara faat		architect/engineering con		
		ured 72.7 square feet per		design and reconfiguration		
	resident bed	urad 63 95 square feet per		order to reconfigure the obring them up to code.	ulei 100IIIS allu	
	resident bed	ured 63.85 square feet per		bring them up to code.		
		ured 58.23 square feet per				
	resident bed	a. 54 50.20 3quai 6 1001 poi		Facility will conduct quart	erly audits of the	

Facility ID: 62104

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315429	B. WING _			l	C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313423		S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	26/2024	
CLOVED I	REST HOME			28	WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER	REST HOME			C	OLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	Κ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 912	B-7 measure resident bed B-8 measure resident bed The facility's DEFOIA (D) CO times of inspection. The US FOIA (D)(6) r (via informed of the deficie	e 13 ed 58.35 square feet per ed 58.6 square feet per infirmed the findings at the a telephone) and was ency during the Life Safety 01/26/2024 at approximately	FS	912	rooms and residents of the rooms that not 80 square feet per resident to ensuthat they are free of clutter and that the residents are satisfied with the size of trooms. These Audits will be presented to the QAPI/Safety Committee for the quarter meetings	re : :he		

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

(X6) DATE

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		62404	B. WING		C 04/00/2004
		62104	3:		01/26/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST		
CLOVER F	REST HOME		INGTON STREI IA, NJ 07832	=1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
S 560	8:39, standards for lic Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement	Jersey Administrative code, sensure of Long Term Care must submit a Plan of a completion date for each that the plan is to correct deficiencies may action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative 43E, enforcement of	S 560		3/26/24
	(a) The facility shall c Federal, State, and lo regulations.				
	by: Complaint # NJ00163 Based on observation pertinent facility docu determined the facility required minimum dir ratios as mandated by This deficient practice following. Reference: NJ State of 112. An Act concerning nursing homes and serviced Statutes. Be It Enacted by the	n, interview, and review of		 US FOIA (b)(6) was re-in serviced on the required staffing ratios 02/1/24. All residents have the potential to affected by the NJ Nursing staffing rat requirement. Facility CNA Minimum hourly rate were increased significantly to attract hiring of CNA□s. Additional pay/gift cards will be offered an as needed basis to provide require staffing ratios. Facility administrator reviewed with th DIRECTOR OF NURSING the facility hiring and staff retention program. 	be be cios es d on d

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 02/15/24

TITLE

STATE FORM 6899 ID3M11 If continuation sheet 1 of 3

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED		
		62104	B. WING		C 01/26/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
CLOVER I	REST HOME	28 WASHIN	IGTON STREE	ET .			
CLOVER	VEST HOWLE	COLUMBIA	, NJ 07832				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 1	S 560				
S 560	effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstand requirements as may every nursing home at P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30 to P.L.1971, c.136 (Comaintain the following to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the days (2) one direct car residents for the even fewer than half of all secrtified nurse aides, shall be signed in to vaide and shall performand (3) one direct car residents for the night direct care staff memble certified nurse aide at aide duties b. Upon any expans the nursing home, the exempt from any increasing home, the exempt from any increasing for a period of residents for the expansion of the date of the expansion. (1) The computation staffing ratios shall be place. (2) If the application subsection a. of this is a whole number of direct care sides, required direct care significant in the staffing ratios and the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the staffing ratios and the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the staffing ratios and the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the subsection are sides, required direct care significant in the subsection are sides.	ding any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant .26:2H-1 et seq.) shall grainimum direct care staff murse aide to every eight shift; re staff member to every 10 ming shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member work as a certified nurse in certified nurse aide duties; re staff member to every 14 the shift, provided that each ober shall sign in to work as a mind perform certified nurse ion of resident census by the nursing home shall be ease in direct care staffing mine consecutive shifts from sion of the resident census. In of minimum direct care to carried to the hundredth ion of the ratios listed in section results in other than rect care staff, including for a shift, the number of	S 560	reflecting rate increases. Referral bonuses of \$2400 were reposin facility and reviewed with staff. The administrator and or design will perform monthly audits to review previous months compliance. Finding identifying staffing concerns will be addressed upon completion of the audithese audits will continue until 100% compliance is achieved for 3 consecut months. 4. The administrator and or the management designee will report the findings of the staffing audits and corrective actions to the quarterly QAF committee.	nee the s dits.		
	is fifty-one hundredths	rried to the hundredth place, s or higher. ons shall be based on the					

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	62104	B. WING		01/2	; :6/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER REST HOME		NGTON STREE	Т		
(VA) ID SLIMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	A, NJ 07832	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ı	(VE)
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560 Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this seaffect any minimum is nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Head care staff, including the restrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffing period beginning 3/12 revealed the facility withe State of New Jers requirements for 1 of The facility was deficit residents on 1 of 14 of -03/12/23 had 3 CNA shift and required at I	the day in which the shift action shall be construed to staffing requirements for any be required by the alth for staff other than direct certified nurse aides, or to a nursing home to increase or time, beyond the nurse and Survey ing Report" for the 2-week 2/23 and ending 3/25/23 was not in compliance with sey minimum staffing 14 day shifts. It is for 31 residents on the day least 4 CNAs. My the surveyor discussed staff with the Licensed histrator who did not provide	3 300			

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245420				R	
		315429	B. WING			05/	09/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLOVER F	REST HOME				28 WASHINGTON STREET		
				_ '	COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	~	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	_	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
{E 000}	Initial Comments		{E 0	000	·		
{F 000}	INITIAL COMMENTS		{F 0	000}	+		
	An offsite/desk reviev	w was conducted to					
		e with 42 CFR Part 483,					
		ng Term Care Facilities. The					
		e not in compliance with 42					
		rements for Long Term Care					
	Facilities, specifically	F912.					
					•		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

			POST	-CERTIF	ICATION	REVISIT RE	EPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / C	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315429	CATION NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing						5/9/202	4
	FACILITY.	Y1					V 07475 710 0005	Y2	0/0/202	Y3
NAME OF	REST HOME				1	STREET ADDRESS, CIT 28 WASHINGTON STRE		=		
CLOVLIN	INLOT HOWLE					COLUMBIA, NJ 07832				
program, corrected provision	to show those d and the date su	eficiencie	es previously rep ctive action was a	orted on the CMaccomplished. E	S-2567, Stateme Each deficiency s	nd/or Clinical Laborato ent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 567 (prefix codes show	I Plan of Correction d using either the r	n, that have regulation or	LSC	
ITE	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0727 483.35(b)(1)-(3)		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			03/26/2024	LSC _			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			- '	LSC —		<u> </u>	LSC			· •
			_							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			=	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
D #			-	D - " "						
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			
STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATURE	OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW U	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/26/2024					RECTED DEFICIENCIES NCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			YES	s 🗌 no

			POST-	-CERT	IFIC.	ATION	I RE	VISIT RE	PORT	•		
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER	.IA /	MULTIPLE CONST	FRUCTION							DATE O	F REVISIT
315429	ATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing							Y2	5/9/202	4 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY						STREET	Γ ADDRESS, CIT`	Y, STATE, ZIF			
CLOVER	REST HOME						28 WAS	HINGTON STRE	ET			
							COLUM	BIA, NJ 07832				
program, corrected provision	to show those deland the date su	eficiencie ch correc	tive action was a	rted on the ccomplished	CMS-25 d. Each	67, Statem deficiency	ent of D should I	eficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have l er the regulation or of each requireme	LSC	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0641		Correction	ID Prefix	F0658			Correction	ID Prefix	F0727		Correction
Reg.#	483.20(g)		Completed	Reg. #	483.21(o)(3)(i)		Completed	Reg.#	483.35(b)(1)-(3)		Completed
LSC			03/26/2024	LSC				03/26/2024	LSC			03/26/2024
ID D . 6			0 "	10 D C				0 "	10 D G			0 "
ID Prefix	F0812		Correction	ID Prefix	F0912			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	483.90(e)(1)(ii)		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			03/26/2024	LSC				03/26/2024	LSC			
									-			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
			_									
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			=	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID FIEIIX			- Correction	ID FIEIX				Correction	ID FIEIIX			Correction
Reg.#	-		Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
DEVIEWE	n py	REVIEW	ED BY	DATE		CICNATUS	E OF 0'	DVEVOR			DATE	
STATE AG		(INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATUR	e up su	RVETUK			DATE	

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

1/26/2024

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

DATE

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

YES NO

DATE

			STATE	FORM: RE	VISIT REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER / CL CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building Y1 B. Wing	TRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT
NAME OF	FACILITY REST HOME	71 5			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 28 WASHINGTON STRE COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		Y2	73 Y3
corrective	e action was acco	y a State surveyor to shoomplished. Each deficient previously shown on the S	cy should be fully	y identified usi	ng either the regulation	or LSC provision nu	mber and th	e
ITEI	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC		03/26/2024	LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC		· 	LSC _		· 	LSC		·
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUI	RE OF SURVEYOR	l	ı	DATE
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		400000		DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/26/2024					RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		 DF [YES NO

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

ID3M12

(11/06)

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	ON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315429	B. WING			01/	/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRE 28 WASHINGTO COLUMBIA, N			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	:	K	000			
K 161 SS=F	New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope 01/26/2024 and Clove be in noncompliance participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the Nationa (NFPA) 101, Life Safet EXISTING Health Carcliver Rest Home is timber building with the 1st floor. The building automatic sprinkler syalarm/detection. The facility has a 30 I Emergency Generate Building Construction CFR(s): NFPA 101 Building Construction 2012 EXISTING Building construction 12012 EXISTING Building construction 12012 EXISTING Construction 19.1.6.2 through 19.1.6.3 through 19.1.6.5 Construction 1 (442), I (33 stories sprinklered	a three story Type IV heavy ne residents located on the g is entirely protected by an system and fire KW Propane Gas or. Type and Height Type and stories meets so otherwise permitted by 1.6.7	K	61	TITLE		3/26/24 (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/08/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC). 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 11	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315429	B. WING			01/	26/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
OLOVED I	DEST HOME			2	8 WASHINGTON STREET		
CLOVER	REST HOME			С	COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 161	Continued From page sprinklered	e 1	К	161			
	3 II (000) non-sprinklered	Not allowed					
	4 III (211) sprinklered 5 IV (2HH) 6 V (111)	Maximum 2 stories					
	7 III (200) non-sprinklered	Not allowed					
	8 V (000) sprinklered Sprinklered stories m throughout by an app	roved, supervised automatic					
	19.3.5)	e with section 9.7. (See					
		on, in REMARKS, of the					
		nber of stories, including					
	i i	which patients are located,					
		fire barriers and dates of ketch or attach small floor					
	plan of the building as						
		is not met as evidenced					
	Based on observatio	n and interview on etermined that the facility			K161		
	failed to comply with	-			Plan of Correction for affected areas		
		lational Fire Protection			Than or concollent of an edica areas		
	1	01:2012. The building			The facility has a time-limited waiver to	,	
		ry height requirement for			remove all storage and vacate the 3rd		
		structures with a sprinkler			floor. The waiver expires on 8/31/2024		
	system. This had the	potential to affect all				ĺ	
	residents who resided	d in the facility.			The facility has removed all storage ar vacated the 3rd floor. The facility	d	
	Findings included:				permanently sealed off the access to the 3rd floor from inside the building allowing		
	1. A tour of the nursin the presence of the	ng facility on 01/25/2024, in IS FOIA (b)(6)			no access. The third floor is fully sprinklered.	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315429	B. WING _			01/26/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)				
K 161	wood-frame structure two story height requivements wood-frame structure. During the survey en 10:01 AM, the US FC acknowledged the above the deficit code survey exit on 12:05 PM.	building was a three story e. The building exceeded the irement for Type IV es with a sprinkler system. trance on 01/25/2024 at DIA (b)(6)	K 1	The facility complete Equivalency calcular through second floshowing that all the safety equivalent to 101, Life Safety Control (NFPA101-2012). The facility meets two-story Type IV with a sprinkler synthem of Correction potentially affected. The facility acknown residents have the by this practice. The facility has peraccess to the 3rd of building allowing mere access	plation for the basement or dated 3/08/24 plese floors achieve first that is required by NF ode, 2012 Edition the requirement of a wood-frame structure stem. It to identify other area dowledges that all expotential to be affect the potential to be affect floor from inside the no access. If for system measures are and the potential off the 3re and all inspective stems. If or system in the 3re and the potential off the 3re and all the potential to be affect the potential off the 3re and all the potential to a plice of a potential to a plice of a potential to a plice of a potential to a plice of the all plice of the potential to a plice o	e PA s ted the s to ct d udit y			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
OLOVED I	DECT HOME			28	B WASHINGTON STREET		
CLOVER	REST HOME			С	OLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 161	Continued From page	• 3	K	161	will review monthly audits for any cases non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Designee will report the result of the audits to the QAPI commit on a monthly basis for 6 months, as we as correction plan if warranted. Responsibility:	e tee	
K 232 SS=E			K	232	Administrator		3/26/24
	least 4 feet and maint convenient removal o stretchers, except as exceptions 1-5. 19.2.3.4, 19.2.3.5 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 01/25/2024 and 01/26	corridors (clear or as exit access shall be at ained to provide the f nonambulatory patients on modified by 19.2.3.4, is not met as evidenced and interview on 8/2024, it was determined			K232 Plan of Correction for affected areas		
	was at least four feet to affect all residents Findings included: On 01/25/2024 during approximately 10:01 / the US FOIA (b)(6) and to provide a co	opy of the facility lay-out arious rooms and smoke			The facility will maintain the current corridor free of obstructions that the residents transverse with walkers and wheelchairs. The facility will also permanently provid 48" wide access walkway through the main sitting room adjacent to the identic corridor as an alternate access. The FSES completed 3/08/24 indicates the corridor on the main floor of the building in which the deficiency is locat achieved a passing FSES score. The	fied	

			' '	E SURVEY PLETED			
		315429	B. WING			01.	/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 232	A review of the facilit the facility is a three- Starting at 10:15 AM continued on 01/26/2 a tour of the but at approximately 10: surveyor observed, resection of exit access measured 39 inches The strong confirmed of the corridor was let the time of observation of the deficience of	y provided lay-out identified story (3)building. on 01/25/2024 and 2024 in the presence of the uilding was conducted. 51 AM on 01/26/2024, the neasured and recorded a scorridor next to the kitchen in clear width. the finding that the section less than four feet in width at	K	232	residents are kept safe as evidenced by the passing FSES score. Plan of Correction to identify other area potentially affected The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential to be affect by this practice. The Director of Maintenance inspected areas throughout the facility for same deficiency. None were identified. Plan of Correction for system measure prevent reoccurrence All staff will receive additional education and all participants will understand the safety issues with maintaining the exis corridor free of obstructions and provid an alternative 48" wide access walkwasthrough the main sitting room. The Director of Maintenance has been assigned the responsibility for the education of all staff. This education will be reviewed when concerns are identified. The Director of Maintenance or Design will check the identified corridor and alternative access walkway monthly for compliance. The Director of Maintenar will utilize an audit tool to document the findings and report the audit findings to the QAPI Committee monthly for a per of six (6) months. Plan of Correction for monitoring corrective actions The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will report the result of the audits to the QAPI commit	as ted all s to n life ting ing y ill eee	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 232	Continued From page	5	K 2	232	on a monthly basis for 6 months, as we as correction plan if warranted. Responsibility: Administrator)ll	
K 293 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional si accordance with 7.10 also served by the en 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s with less than 30 occu travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio	with continuous illumination nergency lighting system. tory existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced and review of facility	K 2	293	K293		3/26/24
	presence of facility m determined that the far provide one (1) illumited identify the exit access discharge door. This deficient practice following: Reference: NFPA. Life Safety Conductor Access. Access to exapproved, readily vising the exit or way to read apparent to the occup. NFPA Life Safety Conductor Continuous Illumination.	wided documentation on 01/25/2024 in the sence of facility management, it was ermined that the facility failed to: 1) To wide one (1) illuminated exit sign to clearly stify the exit access path to reach an exit sharge door. It deficient practice was evidenced by the swing: PA. Life Safety Code 2012 7.10.1.5.1 Exit less. Access to exits shall be marked by roved, readily visible signs in all cases where exit or way to reach the exit is not readily larent to the occupants. PA Life Safety Code 2012 7.10.5.2.1			Plan of Correction for affected areas The facility contracted company will permanently install an illuminated exit s at the identified fire rated corridor door (next to Resident room #B-2) to clearly identify the exit access route to reach a exit. Plan of Correction to identify other area potentially affected The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential to be affect by this practice. The Director of Maintenance inspected areas throughout the facility for same deficiency. None were identified. Plan of Correction for system measure prevent reoccurrence The Director of Maintenance will receiv additional education and all participants	an as sted I all s to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315429	B. WING _			01/26/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
CLOVED DEST HOME			28 WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER REST HOME			COLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
section 7.8, unless of 7.10.5.2.2 Reference: New Jers Code 5:23: International Building 1. Section 1002 Defin "A continuous and un and horizontal egress portion of a building of A means of egress codistinct parts, the exit discharge." 2. Section 1011, Exit required. Exits and emarked by an approviate from any direction of exits shall be marked in cases where the exit access corridor listed viewing distance less, from the nearest On 01/25/2024 (day of survey entrance at aprequest was made to US FOIA (b)(6) of the facility lay-out wrooms and smoke con A review of the facility the facility is a three-states designated exit (illumit doors) discharge doordinated care in the facility is a three-states of the facili	shall be continuously ed under the provisions of therwise provided in sey Uniform Construction Code, nitions, Means of egress: hobstructed path of vertical is travel from any occupied or structure to a public way. Onsists of three separate and it access, the exit and exit signs: "1011.1 Where exit access doors shall be red exit sign readily visible egress travel. Access to a by readily visible exit signs it or the path of egress travel to the occupants. Shall be such that no point in or is more than 100 feet or the for the sign, whichever is	K 2	will understand the life safety is NFPA Life Safety Code 2012 7 Access to exits shall be marked approved, readily visible signs where the exit or way to reach not readily apparent to the occu Life Safety Consultant has bee the responsibility for the educar Director of Maintenance. The Director of Maintenance or will check exit signage monthly compliance with NFPA Life Saf 2012 7.10.1.5.1. The Director of Maintenance will utilize an audit document the findings and report findings to the QAPI Committee for a period of six (6) months. Plan of Correction for monitoring corrective actions. The Director of Maintenance or will review monthly audits for an anon-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Designee will result of the audits to the QAPI on a monthly basis for 6 month as correction plan if warranted. Responsibility: Administrator	.10.1.5.1. d by in all case the exit is upants. T n assigne tion of r Designe for fety Code of it tool to ort the au e monthly ng r Designe ny cases of eeport the committe s, as well	es s he ed dit f	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING _		01/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	5.475
K 293	presence of the conducted. During the building to AM, the surveyor obs rated corridor door (no evidence of an illuidentify the exit access the confirmed tobservation. The US FOIA (b)(6) (via informed of the deficie Code survey exit on 0.12:05 PM. Fire Safety Hazard. NFPA Life Safety Coon NFPA 101:2012- 19.2 Requirements NJAC 8:39 -31.1 and NFPA Life Safety Coon Portable Fire Extinguing CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguing Portable	on 01/25/2024, in the a tour of the building was ur at approximately 11:58 erved above the 1-1/2 fire ext to Resident room #B-2) minated exit sign to clearly is route to reach an exit. The findings at the time of a telephone) and a telephone and the time of the findings at	K 2	93 55	3/26/24
		/25/2024 and 01/26/2024 in y management, it was		Plan of Correction for affected areas The Director of Maintenance or Designe	ee

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315429 B. WING 01/26/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET **CLOVER REST HOME** COLUMBIA, NJ 07832 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 8 K 355 determined that the facility failed to: will permanently remount the identified fire 1) Install portable fire extinguishers with-in the extinguishers so that the top of type fire required height for 4 of 18 fire extinguishers extinguisher is not more than 5 feet above the floor and no case shall the clearance observed, as required by National Fire Protection between the bottom of the hand portable Association as required by NFPA 101, 2012 fire extinguisher and the floor be less than Edition, Section 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1 and National 4 inches. Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 10, 2010 Edition, Sections 6.1, 6.1.3.8.1 and 6.1.3.8.3 and Plan of Correction to identify other areas N.J.A.C. 5:70. potentially affected The facility acknowledges that all Reference #1 NFPA 10 Edition 2010 Standard residents have the potential to be affected for portable fire extinguishers reads, by this practice. - 4- 3 Inspection Maintenance. The Director of Maintenance inspected all - 4- 3.1 Frequency. Fire extinguishers shall be areas throughout the facility for same inspected when initially placed in service and deficiency. None were identified. there after at approximately 30-day intervals. Fire Plan of Correction for system measures to extinguishers shall be inspected at more frequent prevent reoccurrence intervals when circumstances require. The Director of Maintenance will receive - 4- 3.3 Corrective Action. When an inspection additional education and all participants of any fire extinguisher reveals a deficiency in any will understand the life safety issues with conditions listed in 4-3.2 (a), (b), (h), and (i), NFPA 10 Edition 2010 6.1.3.8 Installation immediate corrective action shall be taken. Height. The Life Safety Consultant has - 4-3.4 At least monthly, the date the inspection been assigned the responsibility for the was performed and the initials of the person education of Director of Maintenance. performing the inspection shall be recorded at The Director of Maintenance or Designee least monthly and that records shall be kept on a will check all fire extinguishers monthly for tag or label attached to the fire extinguishers. compliance with NFPA 10 Edition 2010 - 7.3.1.1.1 Fire extinguishers shall be subjected 6.1.3.8 Installation Height. The Director of to maintenance at intervals of not more than 1 Maintenance will utilize an audit tool to years at the time of hydrostatic test, or when document the findings and report the audit specifically indicated by an inspection or findings to the QAPI Committee monthly electronic notification. for a period of six (6) months. Plan of Correction for monitoring Reference #2 NFPA 10 Edition 2010 Standard corrective actions for portable fire extinguishers reads, The Director of Maintenance or Designee - 6.1.3.8 Installation Height. will review monthly audits for any cases of - 6.1.3.8.1 Fire extinguishers having a gross non-compliance. The Director of weight not exceeding 40 lb shall be installed so Maintenance or Designee will report the

Facility ID: 62104

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

1, 1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			01/:	26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			28	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 WASHINGTON STREET OLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 355	than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the fire extinguisher to fithe pressure indicated. The findings include the fire extinguisher to fire extinguisher to fithe pressure indicated.	e extinguisher is not more floor. se shall the clearance of the hand portable fire floor be less than 4 inches. the following, one of survey) during the peroximately 10:01 AM, a the US FOIA (b)(6) and the opposition to provide a copy which identifies the various mpartments in the facility. The provided lay-out identified story (3) building with a con 01/25/2024 and 024 in the presence of the fine building was The building was The transport of the facility the red inspected eighteen (18) there in various locations are that were identified: The control of the surveyor floor near room #8 one (1) wisher that appeared to be yor measured and recorded to be 5'-3-1/4" to the center	K	355	result of the audits to the QAPI commit on a monthly basis for 6 months, as we as correction plan if warranted. Responsibility: Administrator			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING _		01.	/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	the fire extinguisher to of the pressure indicated as the pressure ind	ted too high. yor measured and recorded to be 5'-3-3/4" to the center ting needle gauge. 11:55 AM, the surveyor floor near the "B" Nursing Type fire extinguisher that ted too high. yor measured and recorded to be 5'-2-1/4" to the center ting needle gauge. 12:11 PM, the surveyor floor in the corridor next to up to the second floor one inguisher that appeared to yor measured and recorded to be 5'-5" to the center of	K	355		
K 363 SS=E	informed of the deficie Code survey exit on 0 12:05 PM. NFPA 10 NJAC 8:39 -31.1 (c), Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corri required enclosures of	a telephone) and was ency during the Life Safety 01/26/2024 at approximately 31.2 (e).	K3	363		3/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			01/	26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	28	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B WASHINGTON STREET OLUMBIA, NJ 07832	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	wood or other material at least 20 minutes. It is smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing materials have positil latches are prohibited requirements do not do not contain flamm Clearance between the covering is not excess complying with 7.2.1 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the clear devices that release pulled are permitted. of unlimited height are meeting 19.3.6.3.6 a shall be labeled and materials in compliant smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartment window assemblies as sprinklered compartment.	A inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for Doors in fully sprinklered as are only required to resist the Corridor doors and doors flammable or combustible we latching hardware. Roller do by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that hable or combustible material. Dottom of door and floor ending 1 inch. Powered doors are permissible if provided the of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no posing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames made of steel or other not with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no	K	3363	K363 Plan of Correction for affected areas			
	the presence of facili	ty management it was facility failed to ensure that 6			The Director of Maintenance or Designee will permanently install a fire			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315429	B. WING		01/26/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		'	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
01.01/55.1				28 WASHINGTON STREET	
CLOVER	REST HOME			COLUMBIA, NJ 07832	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROLEMENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 363	Continued From page	e 12	K 36	3	
K 363	of 21 corridor doors in able to resist the pas accordance with the 2012 LSC Edition, Se 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6. The evidence included On 01/25/2024 during approximately 10:01 the US FOIA (b)(6) and to provide a compartments in the A review of the facility the facility is a three-basement There are eighteen (and common areas of During the two (2) das surveyor performed of twenty-one (21) door following results, On 01/25/2024: 1) At approximately test of Basement leved door was closed into under cut along the base to pass into the event of a fire.	nspected and tested, were sage of smoke in requirements of NFPA 101, ection 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, 5.5. es the following, g the survey entrance at AM, a request was made to d US FOIA (b)(6) opy of the facility lay-out arious rooms and smoke facility. y provided lay-out identified story (3)building with a 18) Resident sleeping rooms on the first floor. y tour of the facility the	K 36	rated extension to the Basement lev Commercial Laundry room door to pan undercut less than 1 inch. 2. The facility will permanently repair Resident room #B-1 corridor door assembly to resist the passage of states. The facility will permanently repair Resident room #B-8 corridor door assembly to resist the passage of states. The facility will permanently repair Resident room #B-7 corridor door assembly to resist the passage of states. The facility will permanently repair Resident room #B-6 corridor door assembly to resist the passage of states. The facility will permanently repair Resident room #B-2 corridor door assembly to resist the passage of states. The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential to be after by this practice. The Director of Maintenance or Deschecked all doors for gaps exceeding NFPA requirements to resist the passof smoke and in good repair. Any deficiencies were corrected immediately Plan of Correction for system measure prevent reoccurrence. The Director of Maintenance will recarditional education and all participates will understand the life safety issues NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition, Section	moke. r moke. r moke. r moke. r moke. r moke. r moke. dignee g ssage distely. dignees to dignee
	1	smoke and poisonous e exit access corridor in the		19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, and 19.3.6.5. The I Safety Consultant has been assigned responsibility for the education of Di of Maintenance.	ed the

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	<u> </u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING			01/	26/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				28	WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER	REST HOME			С	OLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	Continued From page	e 13	K	363				
		12:01 PM, during a closure			The Director of Maintenance or Design			
	test of Resident room			will check all corridor doors monthly for				
	the top of the door.	THE Grida a G/G mon gap at			compliance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC			
		smoke and poisonous			Edition, Section 19.3.6, 19.3.6.3, and			
		e exit access corridor in the			19.3.6.5. The Director of Maintenance	will		
	event of a fire.				utilize an audit tool to document the			
					findings and report the audit findings to)		
		12:03 PM, during a closure			the QAPI Committee monthly for a per	iod		
		#B-7 had a 1/4 inch gap at			of six (6) months.			
	the top of the door.				Plan of Correction for monitoring			
		smoke and poisonous			corrective actions			
	event of a fire.	e exit access corridor in the			The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any case			
	evenii or a nie.				non-compliance. The Director of	5 01		
	5) At approximately	12:05 PM, during a closure			Maintenance or Designee will report th	e		
		#B-6 had a 1/2 inch gap at			result of the audits to the QAPI commit			
	the top of the door.	31			on a monthly basis for 6 months, as we			
	This would allow fire,	smoke and poisonous			as correction plan if warranted.			
	gases to pass into the	e exit access corridor in the			Responsibility:			
	event of a fire.				Administrator			
	test of Resident room	12:09 PM, during a closure #B-2 had a 1/4 inch gap at						
	the top of the door.	amaka and naisanaua						
		smoke and poisonous e exit access corridor in the						
	event of a fire.	e exit access corridor in the						
	Review of two (2) em							
		he corridor walls identify that						
	exit discharge door in	ss these rooms to reach an the event of a fire.						
	The confirmed observation.	the finding at the time of						
		a telephone) and was ency during the Life Safety						
		01/26/2024 at approximately						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315429	B. WING _			01/	26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			28	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WASHINGTON STREET DLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 a	1.2(e) Edition, Section 19.3.6, nd 19.3.6.5.	K3				2/26/24
K 911 SS=D	Chapter 6 Electrical Sare not addressed by are deficient. This infapplicable Life Safety citation, should be inc Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 01/26/2024, in the promanagement, it was failed to ensure that a located next to a water equipped with Ground (GFCI) protection as This deficient practice following: Reference: National Fire Protections 1.2 Electrical Systems 1.2 Electrical Systems 1.2 Electrical Color are approved existing the permitted to be converted to the converted t	Other S section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that the provided K-Tags, but ormation, along with the or Code or NFPA standard cluded on Form CMS-2567. T is not met as evidenced on on 01/25/2024 and esence of facility determined that the facility of 4 electrical outlets er source (with-in 6 feet) was d-Fault Circuit Interrupter required. er was evidenced by the on Association (NFPA) 101, ems. Electrical wiring and accordance with NFPA 70, ode, unless such installations of installations, which shall	K	911	K911 Plan of Correction for affected areas The facility contractor will permanently install a ground-fault circuit- interrupter receptacle in place of the identified electrical receptacle in the Residents Salon located 5 feet 2 inches to the left the hair washing sink. Plan of Correction to identify other area potentially affected The facility acknowledges that all residents have the potential to be affect by this practice. The Director of Maintenance inspected areas throughout the facility for same deficiency. None were identified. Plan of Correction for system measure prevent reoccurrence The Director of Maintenance will receiv additional education and all participant will understand the life safety issues will	t of as sted I all s to	3/26/24

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315429	B. WING			01/	26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	(A) through (C). The circuit-interrupter sha accessible location. (B) Other than Dwell single phase, 15- and installed in locations at through (8) shall have circuit-interrupter prof (5) Sinks where red 1.8 M (6 feet) of the control of the facility lay-out was made to of the facility lay-out was made to of the facility lay-out was made to of the facility is a three-shasement. There are 18 Resider common areas on the Starting at 10:15 AM continued on 01/26/2 facility facil	wided as required in 210.8 ground-fault II be installed in readily ing Units. All 125-volt, I 20- ampere receptacles specified in 210.8 (B) (1) e ground-fault fection for personal. septacles are installed within outside of a sink. one of survey) during the oproximately 10:01 AM, a the US FOIA (b)(6) I) to provide a copy which identifies the various mpartments in the facility. If provided lay-out identified story (3) building with a and sleeping rooms and the first floor. on 01/25/2024 and 024 in the presence of the ction tour of the building was by tour of the facility, the and tested four (4) electrical the feet of a sink) locations outlet that failed to sted in the following location, 2023:	K	911	NFPA 70, 210.8 (5). The Life Safety Consultant has been assigned the responsibility for the education of Direct of Maintenance. The Director of Maintenance or Design will check GFCI receptacles monthly for compliance with NFPA Life Safety Cod 2012 7.10.1.5.1. The Director of Maintenance will utilize an audit tool to document the findings and report the a findings to the QAPI Committee month for a period of six (6) months. Plan of Correction for monitoring corrective actions The Director of Maintenance or Design will review monthly audits for any cases non-compliance. The Director of Maintenance or Designee will report th result of the audits to the QAPI commit on a monthly basis for 6 months, as we as correction plan if warranted. Responsibility: Administrator	ee or e udit ly ee s of e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315429	B. WING		01	/26/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLOVER REST HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	washing sink when to de-energize, the Dup de-energize as required to be a servation. The US FOIA (b)(6) (visinformed of the deficit Code survey exit on 012:05 PM. Safety Hazard. NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (e) NFPA 99: -6.3.2.1, N	es to the left of the hair ested with a GFCI tester to lex electrical outlet did not red by code. The finding at the time of a telephone) and the Life Safety 01/26/2024 at approximately	К9			
K 918 SS=E	1		K 9 ²	18		3/26/24

PRINTED: 07/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OND NO. 0930-		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRU NG 01	UCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315429	B. WING _			01/26/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CLOVED DEST HOME			28 WASHIN	28 WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER REST HOME			COLUMBI	A, NJ 07832			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	D 4.7	ETION	
accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is estable manufacturer required maintenance and test readily available. EE circuits are marked, separate from normative possibility of dampsource is a design control installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Not 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7ot This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview and 1/12 the facility failed to: 1) Document the tirt to transfer power to to the second time frame Protection Association 2) Ensure a remote 1 emergency general accordance with the 2010 Edition, Section Findings included: On 01/25/2024 (day survey entrance at a request was made to US FOIA (b)(6) an emergency general components.	Continued From page 17 accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and document review on 01/19/2024 and 01/22/2024, it was determined the facility failed to: 1) Document the time needed by the generator to transfer power to the building was within the 10-second time frame, accordance National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 99 and 110. 2) Ensure a remote manual stop station for 1 of 1 emergency generators was installed in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. Findings included: On 01/25/2024 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 10:01 AM, a request was made to the		The far will person will consider the general series affected the general person consider the far remote general plan of prevening the Discourse the person consider the person consideration and person consideration that person consideration the person consideration and person consideration that person considerati	of Correction for affected areas acility Emergency Generator venermanently install a remote shut on for the emergency generator. Director of Maintenance or Design ontinue to document the transfer monthly load test of the emergency in the Records & Logs book of Correction to identify other are tially affected sidents have the potential to be ead by this practice. acility will permanently install a e shut off switch on the emergence.	off nee time ncy . as		

told the surveyor, yes we have a

additional education and all participants

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315429	B. WING			01/26/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
0.0			28 WASHINGTON STREET			
CLOVER REST HOME			COLUMBIA, NJ 07832			
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
weekly, it runs ur a logbook. The surveyor ask for the last 24 mod 12/31/2023) for runs of the last 24 mod 12/5/2024 in the tour of the building, where the surveyor obstantial tour of the building, where the surveyor obstantial tour of the building, where the surveyor obstantial to the surv	tergency Generator, we run it inder a load monthly and we keep and the load monthly and we keep are to the facility to provide the logs on this (01/01/2022 through eview later. Eximately 10:15 AM on a presence of the facility's are go was conducted. 10:55 AM, an inspection outside there the Propane Gas there the Propane Gas there the generator was located was are go was located was the propared on the generator. Eximately 10:15 AM on a presence of the facility's are go was conducted. 10:55 AM, an inspection outside there the Propane Gas there the Propane Gas there was located was are go was located was	K 91	will understand the life safety in NFPA 99 and NFPA 110. The Consultant has been assigned responsibility for the education of Maintenance. The Director of Maintenance of will inspect the emergency geremote shut off switch monthly Director of Maintenance or Dedocument the transfer time du monthly load test and docume Records & logs book. The Director of Maintenance will utilize an audicument the findings and regindings to the QAPI Committer for a period of six (6) months. Plan of Correction for monitoric corrective actions The Director of Maintenance of will review monthly audits for a non-compliance. The Director Maintenance or Designee will result of the audits to the QAP on a monthly basis for 6 month as correction plan if warranted Responsibility: Administrator	Life Safety If the In of Director In Designee Inerator If The Insignee will Iring the Interest in the Interest		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315429	B. WING _			01/26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 28 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBIA, NJ 07832	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIAT FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	11/2022, 12/2022,01/04/2023, 05/2023, 05/2023, 06/2023 and 10/2023 At approximately 10:2 the stock of the could prepare the dates. The stock of the could prepare the dates. The stock of the could prepare the dates. The stock of the deficit code survey exit on 0 12:05 PM.	11/2022, 12/2022,01/2023, 02/2023, 03/2023, 04/2023, 05/2023, 06/2023, 07/2023, 08/2023, 09/2023 and 10/2023. At approximately 10:20 AM, the surveyor asked the series of the could provide the emergency generator transfer times for the 22 monthly load dates. The told the surveyor that he just started to document the transfer times on the log sheets. The confirmed the finding at the time of interview and review of log. The US FOIA (b)(6) (via telephone) and sinformed of the deficiency during the Life Safety Code survey exit on 01/26/2024 at approximately 12:05 PM. NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1.		918			

			POST	-CERT	IFIC	ATION	N RE	VISIT RE	PORT			
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / C	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION							DATE O	F REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315429	CATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building 01 B. Wing	- MAIN BUII	DING 0	1				Y2	5/9/202	4 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY		•				STREE	T ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF	CODE	•	
CLOVER	REST HOME						28 WAS	HINGTON STRE	ET			
							COLUM	IBIA, NJ 07832				
program, corrected provision	to show those d	leficiencie ich correc	es previously repositive action was a	orted on the accomplishe	CMS-25 d. Each	667, Staten deficiency	nent of D should	Deficiencies and be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	ent Amendments rection, that have er the regulation or of each requireme	LSC	
ITE	VI		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID I ICIIX			- Correction	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				Correction	I ID I ICIIX			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01 		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0161		03/26/2024	LSC	K0232			03/26/2024	LSC	K0293		03/26/2024
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	01		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0355		03/26/2024	LSC	K0363			03/26/2024	LSC	K0911		03/26/2024
ID Prefix	NFPA 101		Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg.#	-		Completed
LSC	K0918		03/26/2024	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #				Correction Completed	ID Prefix			Correction Completed
LSC			_	LSC					LSC			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATUR	RE OF SU	IRVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE					DATE	

1/26/2024

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO